HB 2825-4 (LC 2938) 3/9/15 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2825

- 1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 11, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 2 In line 12, delete the colon.
- 3 In line 13, delete "(a)".
- 4 In line 14, delete "; and" and insert ", addictions or co-occurring disor-

5 ders.".

6 Delete lines 15 through 17.

7 In line 18, delete "(1)(a)" and insert "(1)".

8 In line 19, delete "not more than".

- 9 In line 20, delete "Twenty" and insert "Not more than 20".
- 10 In line 21, delete "Fifty percent of".
- In line 22, after "staff" insert "in licensed residential facilities".
- 12 On page 2, delete line 8.
- 13 In line 9, delete the period and insert ";
- "(I) One representative of the Housing and Community Services Depart-ment; and

"(J) One representative of an acute psychiatric unit of a community hos-pital.".

18